504175096 01/12/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4221774

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date			
ZHIQIANG LI	01/04/2017			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN DERICAM TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	ROOM 533, BUILDING A, HUAFENG INTERNET+ INNOVATIVE PARK, GONGHE INDUSTRY ROAD, XIXIANG, BAO'AN
City:	SHENZHEN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29590632

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248 346 4016

Email: HEMISPHERELAW@OUTLOOK.COM

Correspondent Name: HEMISPHERE LAW, PLLC
Address Line 1: 16485 MULBERRY WAY

Address Line 4: NORTHVILLE, MICHIGAN 48168

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SZ-LLJ-017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZHIGANG MA
SIGNATURE:	/Zhigang Ma/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=SZ-LLJ-017_AKL160025US-ASM#page1.tif

PATENT 504175096 REEL: 041348 FRAME: 0411

Attorney docket: AKL160025US

ASSIGNMENT

						111111111	******	~~~~	THOUSE.			/			V N. C. V. N.	X	LANK.	XX (() ,)	3.334.2.33		ALC: PAL	
							.,,,,,,,,		arouse.	*****		~~~~~			A 35 (4)		1.77	211		4 64 X3	ss calas	wit.
100								~~~	araser.	*****	*****	Indus		بتشنين	CASSES :		2000	<u> </u>	m	6 g 6 73	33 C (14.0)	
m	*****							~~~	aresex.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	*****	*****			XX (167)	<u>.</u>	2000	auw	m	61° 75	neam	····
\mathcal{C}^{\dagger}	2355.02				•		******	****	a.cooxe	*	•		******	icessis.	XX448	<u></u>	2000	au	m	614 13	ociiai	ivit.
	iina								a.a.e.x.		•			anne.	ALUEN:		2000	au r	3888	66 V	nener	iva.

have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention relating to and entitled <u>Network Camera</u>, the invention, as fully set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent to be filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office and naming the assignors as inventors and applicants;

AND WHEREAS Shenzhen Dericam Technology Co., Ltd. of China, the assignee, whose mailing address is Room 533, Building A, Huafeng Internet - Innovative Park, Gonghe Industry Road, Xixiang, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, China

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to Any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignors, do hereby confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and their entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention, together with their entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any and all divisional applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue or be reissued for the invention;

AND the assignors hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue to said assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the assignee of their entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND the assignors, on behalf of themselves and their executors and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

SIGNED on this [4th] day of [January] , 2017

___[Signature of Inventor]

Zhiqiang LI

PATENT REEL: 041348 FRAME: 0412

RECORDED: 01/12/2017